GRANTS PASS - October 6, 2025 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Claiming Price $3,200.
Oregon Bred Claiming Price $4,000. Claiming Price: $3,200

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Whiskeyjack - 1:08.40 - September 28, 2025)

Purse: $7,200

Available Money: $7,200
Value of Race: $7,200 1st $3,960, 2nd $1,440, 3rd $1,080, 4th $540, 5th $180
Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:30 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

22Sep25 *GRP’
7Sep25 SEMD?
29Sep25 “GRP*
21Sep25 °GRP?
28Sep25 *GRP*
28Sep25 *GRP?
29Sep25 8GRP*
21Sep25 *GRP’
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Clubhouse Drama (Castellanos, Adrian)
Princess Payton (Americano, Manuel)
Shanghai Barbie (Muro, Oracio)

Lute's Diamond (Nunnally, Blake)
Haughty Kitty (Lopez, Jaime)

Mo Sugafoot (Samuels, Jake)

Lucy L (Rodriguez, Jose)

Jazzy Love (Timentwa, Talliyah)

Fractional Times: 22.56 45.52 57.99

Split Times:
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Clubhouse Drama, Chestnut Filly, by Clubhouse Ride out of Be Faithful, by Vicar. Foaled Mar 31, 2021 in California.

(22:96) (12:47) (13:19)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
126 Lbf 1 8 gHead
126 L 8 3 2172
126 Lb 6 4 1Head
126 Lb 55 52
126 L 27 7Head
126 Lb 31 3t
126 Lbf 7 2 8
121 Lb 46 6!

Final Time: 1:11.18

Breeder: Frank Lucarelli, Chris Randall & ScottCenters

Owner: Julie Hebdon
Trainer: Rosales, Jorge

Voided Claims:

Claiming Prices:

Clubhouse Drama(Vet)

Fin
12 3/4
21 1/4
3Head
4314
51 1/2
62

71 1/4
8

EQUIBASE

Odds

5.60
3.70
3.30
32.30
8.80
6.50
2.00*
26.90

Comments

bid 3w,clear driving
roused 4w,willing 2d
pace, 2wide, no rally
stalked,bid rail,even
3wide trip, evenly
pace rail, weakened
no speed

chckd,took up,lggd out

1 - Clubhouse Drama: $3,200; 8 - Princess Payton: $3,200; 6 - Shanghai Barbie: $3,200; 5 - Lute's Diamond: $3,200; 2

- Haughty Kitty: $3,200; 3 - Mo Sugafoot: $4,000; 7 - Lucy L: $3,200; 4 - Jazzy Love: $3,200;

Total WPS Pool: $1,626

Pgm Horse

1  Clubhouse Drama

8  Princess Payton
6  Shanghai Barbie

Win Place Show Wager Type
13.20 6.00 520  $1.00 Trifecta

4.60 2.80  $2.00 Daily Double

2.20 $1.00 Pick 3
$1.00 Pick 4
$1.00 Exacta

Winning Numbers
1-8-6

6-1

8-6-1 (3 correct)
1/2/7-8-6-1 (3 correct)

1-8

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
140.60
90.40
189.50
30.60
4.20
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Pgm Horse Name

Clubhouse Drama
Princess Payton
Shanghai Barbie
Lute's Diamond
Haughty Kitty

Mo Sugafoot
Lucy L

Jazzy Love

Start

8
3
4
5
7
1
2
6

1/4

41 1/2
2Head
1Head
51 3/4
74 3/4
31/2

84 3/4
63 3/4

1/2

31/2

42 1/2
1Head
54 1/2
64 3/4
2Head
87 3/4
76 3/4

Str

11 1/2
21102
31102
6% 1/4
52 3/4
4134
46 1/4
g8 L4

Fin
12 3/4
52304
24

2%

54 3/4
6 1/4
28/4
g9 112

Pool
541
232
243
511
424

Trainers: 1 - Rosales, Jorge; 8 - Perez, Sergio; 6 - Puentes, Jose; 5 - Beckner, Teri; 2 - Stillwell, Tucker; 3 - Beckner, Teri; 7 - Velasquez, Rigoberto; 4 -
Bullene, Michael

Owners: 1 -Julie Hebdon; 8 -Sergio S. Perez; 6 - Garcia, Jesus and Puentes, Jose; 5 - Oso Happy Racing; 2 -Tucker Stillwell; 3 - Oso Happy Racing; 7 -

Rancho Viejo and Carmody, Jerry; 4 -Michael Bullene;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
CLUBHOUSE DRAMA stalked the pace to the backstretch then eased out, rallied three deep to take the lead into the second turn, responded and held

driving. PRINCESS PAYTON hustled to show speed and dueled to the backstretch, got outkicked by the winner and was four wide to the stretch then
finished willingly to get second. SHANGHAI BARBIE also was used to show speed, dueled two wide to the second turn then got outkicked and lacked the
needed late response. LUTE'S DIAMOND stalked the leaders early, saved ground to the stretch then finished evenly. HAUGHTY KITTY had no speed, was
three wide throughout and did not threaten. MO SUGAFOOT attended the pace from the rail to the eighth pole then got outkicked and weakened. LUCY L
had no speed and was not a factor. JAZZY LOVE was in tight behind horses, checked the took up, lugged out on the first turn then raced very wide

throughout.

Track Attendance: 845

Handle: $16,782
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