GRANTS PASS - October 6, 2025 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$3,200.

Oregon Bred Claiming Price \$4,000. Claiming Price: \$3,200

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Whiskeyjack - 1:08.40 - September 28, 2025)

Purse: \$7,200

Available Money: \$7,200

Value of Race: \$7,200 1st \$3,960, 2nd \$1,440, 3rd \$1,080, 4th \$540, 5th \$180

Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:30 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Sep25 ⁵ GRP ⁷	1	Clubhouse Drama (Castellanos, Adrian)	126	L bf	1	8	4 ^{Head}	3 ²	1 1/2	12 3/4	5.60	bid 3w,clear driving
7Sep25 ⁵ EMD ⁴	8	Princess Payton (Americano, Manuel)	126	L	8	3	2 ^{1/2}	4 ²	2 ^{Head}	21 1/4	3.70	roused 4w, willing 2d
29Sep25 ⁴ GRP ⁴	6	Shanghai Barbie (Muro, Oracio)	126	Lb	6	4	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3.30	pace, 2wide, no rally
21Sep25 ¹⁰ GRP ³	5	Lute's Diamond (Nunnally, Blake)	126	Lb	5	5	5 ²	5 ^{Head}	6 ²	4 ^{3/4}	32.30	stalked,bid rail,even
28Sep25 ⁵ GRP ⁴	2	Haughty Kitty (Lopez, Jaime)	126	L	2	7	7 ^{Head}	6 ²	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	8.80	3wide trip, evenly
28Sep25 ⁶ GRP ¹	3	Mo Sugafoot (Samuels, Jake)	126	Lb	3	1	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	6 ²	6.50	pace rail, weakened
29Sep25 8GRP4	7	Lucy L (Rodriguez, Jose)	126	L bf	7	2	8	8	7 ²	7 ^{1 1/4}	2.00*	no speed
21Sep25 ³ GRP ⁷	4	Jazzy Love (Timentwa, Talliyah)	121	Lb	4	6	6 ¹	7 ¹	8	8	26.90	chckd,took up,lggd out

Fractional Times: 22.56 45.52 57.99 Final Time: 1:11.18

Split Times: (22:96) (12:47) (13:19)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Clubhouse Drama, Chestnut Filly, by Clubhouse Ride out of Be Faithful, by Vicar. Foaled Mar 31, 2021 in California.

Breeder: Frank Lucarelli, Chris Randall & ScottCenters

Owner: Julie Hebdon Trainer: Rosales, Jorge

Voided Claims: Clubhouse Drama(Vet)

Claiming Prices: 1 - Clubhouse Drama: \$3,200; 8 - Princess Payton: \$3,200; 6 - Shanghai Barbie: \$3,200; 5 - Lute's Diamond: \$3,200; 2

- Haughty Kitty: \$3,200; 3 - Mo Sugafoot: \$4,000; 7 - Lucy L: \$3,200; 4 - Jazzy Love: \$3,200;

Total WPS Pool: \$1,626

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Clubhouse Drama	13.20	6.00	5.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	1-8-6	140.60	541
8	Princess Payton		4.60	2.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-1	90.40	232
6	Shanghai Barbie			2.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	8-6-1 (3 correct)	189.50	243
	_				\$1.00 Pick 4	1/2/7-8-6-1 (3 correct)	30.60	511
					\$1.00 Exacta	1-8	4 20	424

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
1	Clubhouse Drama	8	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	1 1 1/2	12 3/4				
8	Princess Payton	3	2 ^{Head}	4 ² 1/2	2 ^{1 1/2}	$2^{2 \ 3/4}$				
6	Shanghai Barbie	4	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3^4				
5	Lute's Diamond	5	5 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/4}	4 ⁴				
2	Haughty Kitty	7	7 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{4 3/4}	5 ^{2 3/4}	5 ^{4 3/4}				
3	Mo Sugafoot	1	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{6 1/4}				
7	Lucy L	2	8 ^{4 3/4}	8 ^{7 3/4}	7 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{8 1/4}				
4	Jazzy Love	6	6 ^{3 3/4}	7 ^{6 3/4}	8 ^{8 1/4}	8 ^{9 1/2}				

Trainers: 1 - Rosales, Jorge; 8 - Perez, Sergio; 6 - Puentes, Jose; 5 - Beckner, Teri; 2 - Stillwell, Tucker; 3 - Beckner, Teri; 7 - Velasquez, Rigoberto; 4 -

Bullene, Michael

Owners: 1 -Julie Hebdon; 8 -Sergio S. Perez; 6 - Garcia, Jesus and Puentes, Jose; 5 - Oso Happy Racing; 2 -Tucker Stillwell; 3 - Oso Happy Racing; 7 -

Rancho Viejo and Carmody, Jerry; 4 -Michael Bullene;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CLUBHOUSE DRAMA stalked the pace to the backstretch then eased out, rallied three deep to take the lead into the second turn, responded and held driving. PRINCESS PAYTON hustled to show speed and dueled to the backstretch, got outkicked by the winner and was four wide to the stretch then finished willingly to get second. SHANGHAI BARBIE also was used to show speed, dueled two wide to the second turn then got outkicked and lacked the needed late response. LUTE'S DIAMOND stalked the leaders early, saved ground to the stretch then finished evenly. HAUGHTY KITTY had no speed, was three wide throughout and did not threaten. MO SUGAFOOT attended the pace from the rail to the eighth pole then got outkicked and weakened. LUCY L had no speed and was not a factor. JAZZY LOVE was in tight behind horses, checked the took up, lugged out on the first turn then raced very wide throughout.

Track Attendance: 845 Handle: \$16,782

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.